BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 590

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "- Nurses"; in line 5, strike "a nurse" and substitute "<u>certain persons</u>"; in line 10, after "made;" insert "<u>repealing the right of an alleged offender to take the deposition of certain witnesses; defining a certain term;</u>"; in the same line, strike "use" and substitute "<u>admissibility</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive; and in line 19, strike "775(b)" and substitute "<u>775(a), (b), and (c)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 6, inclusive, and substitute:

"(a) (1) In this section ["statement"] THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(2) "HUMAN SERVICE WORKER" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL PERFORMING A SOCIAL WORK FUNCTION UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL.

(3) "STATEMENT" means:

[(1)] (I) An oral or written assertion; or

[(2)] (II) Nonverbal conduct, if it is intended as an assertion, including sounds, gestures, demonstrations, drawings, or similar actions.";

in line 30, strike "or"; after line 30 insert:

"5. A HUMAN SERVICE WORKER; OR";

HB0590/388150/1 JPR Amendments to HB 590 Page 2 of 2

in line 31, strike "<u>5.</u>" and substitute "<u>6.</u>"; in the same line, after "A" insert "<u>PRINCIPAL</u>, <u>VICE PRINCIPAL</u>,"; and in the same line, after "teacher" insert "<u>, OR TEACHER'S AIDE AT A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PRESCHOOL</u>, <u>ELEMENTARY</u>, <u>OR SECONDARY SCHOOL</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 22 through 29, inclusive.